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Overview

Virtual laboratories (including online and remote laboratories) and makerspaces have
emerged as innovative educational environments, providing flexibility in terms of place, time,
and individual learning pace. They not only facilitate access to complex, real-world
experimental setups but also enhance creativity and hands-on experience through virtual
prototyping and collaborative making activities. Prominent examples include widely-used
platforms such as the VISIR Remote Lab developed by Blekinge Tekniska Hégskola (BTH), as
well as various virtual makerspaces that enable collaborative experimentation and
prototyping across institutions internationally.

Especially relevant for Universities of Applied Sciences, virtual laboratories and makerspaces
effectively promote technology-enhanced, mobile, and collaborative learning approaches.
They ensure practical, application-oriented education, fostering creativity, problem-solving
skills, and potentially enhancing student motivation and satisfaction.

In this special session, we welcome proposals highlighting best-practice examples and
experiences with virtual laboratories (covering online and remote labs) and makerspaces,
showcasing a broad spectrum of hardware and software solutions as well as pedagogical
approaches.

Topics

This special session aims at presenting the latest developments in virtual laboratories and
makerspaces, exchanging new ideas, and discussing open research questions and future
directions. Original contributions that provide novel applications, studies, and experiences
related to this topic are very welcome. Potential topics include, but are not limited to:

e Online and Remote Lab platforms

e Didactic aspects and methods

e Student support systems & Target groups

e Reservation systems

e Experiences and student’s feedback

e Sustainability of virtual vs. physical labs

e [fficient use of hardware and infrastructure
e Makerspaces

Program Committee

Chair(s)

Christian Madritsch, Carinthia University of Applied Sciences, Austria, c.madritsch@cuas.at

Marwa Ben Ali, Free University of Bolzano, Italy, Marwa.BenAliEpBelarbi@unibz.it




Members

Andreas Pester, The British University in Egypt (BUE), Egypt, andreas.pester@bue.edu.eq

Hana Gatachew, Dire Dawa University, Ethiopia, Hana.Getachew@ddu.edu.et

Prajaks Jitngernmadan, Burabath University Bangkok, Thailand,
prajaks@informatics.buu.ac.th

Margareth Gfrerer, Etd-FaM, Austria, marqgareth.gfrerer@ddu.edu.et

Katarina Zakova, Slovak University of Technology in Bratislava, Slovakia,
katarina.zakova@stuba.sk

Reinhard Langmann, Edunet World Association, Germany, langmann@ccad.eu

Christian Kreiter, Carinthia University of Applied Sciences (CUAS), Austria,
c.kreiter@cuas.at

Thomas Klinger, Carinthia University of Applied Sciences (CUAS), Austria,
t.klinger@cuas.at

Wolfgang Werth, Carinthia University of Applied Sciences (CUAS), Austria,
w.werth@cuas.at

Alexander Berndt, Carinthia University of Applied Sciences (CUAS), Austria,
a.berndt@cuas.at

Pierre Hohenberger, Carinthia University of Applied Sciences (CUAS), Austria,
p.hohenberger@cuas.at




